To expand the awareness of and interest in Moreno Valley's trails and surrounding hills and paseos, the Recreational Trails Board invites you to join us on our Hike to the Top events. To this end, we are initiating the Moreno Valley Hiker Award.

The award will consist of a specially designed sewn patch and/or certificate, and the recipient's accomplishments announced in the Parks and Recreation guide.

## How to get started:

Obtain a Moreno Valley Hiker Award Log. This form is available from the Hike Leader, City website (*http://www.moval.org/resident\_services/park\_rec/trails.shtml*), or by calling Parks Maintenance Division at 951-413-3702. The Award Log may include all family members, but each person needs to maintain a separate log sheet.

## Here are the rules:

- 1. The award program is open to any hiker.
- 2. This is a fun activity for the entire family.
- 3. Complete the Hiker Award Log.
- 4. Keep the Hiker Award Log and have the Hike Leader sign off on your participation in the hikes.
- 5. Complete three hikes to earn your award and recognition.
- 6. You must come to a Moreno Valley Recreational Trails Board meeting to receive your award.